

Fisheries & Ports Department - Alternative and Supportive Livelihood opportunity to Fisher women of Kerala 2024-25 - Release of fund - sanctioned - Orders issued.

FISHERIES & PORTS (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.179/2025/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-03-2025

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.393/2024/F&P dated 12/07/2024

2 G.O.(Rt)No.864/2024/F&P dated 09/12/2024

3 Letter No.DFTVM/979/2024-N2 dated 02/10/2024 from the Director of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the Government Order read as 1st above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for the implementation of "Alternative and Supportive Livelihood Opportunity to Fisher women of Kerala 2024-25", with a total project outlay of Rs. 1400 Lakhs under the Head of Account 2405-00-103-80 (P) from the state plan fund subject to the condition that SAF should furnish a detailed report on the outcome of the project done so far with complete statistics.

2) As per the Government Order read as second above revised administrative sanction was accorded for the Project Proposal on Alternative and Supportive Livelihood opportunity to Fisher women of Kerala 2024-25" with a total cost of the project of Rs.850.00 lakh (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty Lakh only) under the Head of Account 2405-00-103-80 (P) from the State budget provision in the current financial year in accordance with the approved plan prioritization proposal. 3) As per the letter read above ,the Director of Fisheries has requested to accord sanction to release an amount of Rs. 499 Lakhs(Rupees Four hundred ninety nine lakhs only) to the PSTSB A/c No.799012700000787 of Executive Director SAF maintained at Sub Treasury Aluva for the payment of expenditures that are already committed during 2023-24 and timely implementation of the project "Alternative and Supportive Livelihood Opportunity to Fisher women of Kerala 2024-25".

4) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to release an amount of Rs.499 lakh (Rupees Four hundred and ninety nine lakh only) under the H/A 2405-00-103-80 (P) to the PSTSB A/C no.799012700000787 of the Executive Director, SAF for the implementation of the project "Alternative and Supportive Livelihood Opportunity to Fisher Women of Kerala 2024-25".

(By order of the Governor) K J SALINI JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram

The Executive Director, Society for Assistance to Fisherwomen (SAF) The Principal Accountant General(Audit)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General(A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Finance Department (Vide no.WCD-2/110-2024-Fin dated 25.02.2025)

The Deputy Director II, Web & New Media, Information and Public Relations Department

Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer